

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/1/2018-PPC

Dated: 24th Aug, 2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 24/ 12018-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for transfer/posting of Shri Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Assistant Engineer from P&D Unit, DG:AIR to GA-II Section of Prasar Bharati Secretariat with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. Shri Mishra shall report to Shri Srideb Nanda, Director (Admn), on his joining PB Secretariat. The officer shall continue to draw his pay and allowances from P&D Unit of DG:AIR.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- Concerned Officer
- ii. DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. DDG (EPM), P&D Unit, DG:AIR, AKshwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. DDG (A). PB Secretariat
- v. Director (Admn), PB Secretariat
- Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
- vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- viii. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- ii. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt